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FOCUS CONTACT LIST 

Company 

Sub-
sector Last Name First name Title Address Line 1 City State Zip Phone Email address 

5/12/2005 
Meeting 
Attendence 

7/28/2005 
Meeting 
Attendence 

Alliance to Save Energy Other McMorrow Margaret 
Senior Engineering 
Associate 

1200 18th Street NW, 
Suite 900 Washington 

District of 
Columbia (202) 530-2248 mmcmorrow@ase.org Yes 

Alliance to Save Energy Other Tutterow Vestal Program Manager 
1200 18th St., NW 
Suite 900 Washington 

District of 
Columbia (202) 530-2241 vtutterow@ase.org Yes Yes 

American Council for an Energy-
Efficient Economy (ACEEE) Other Elliott Neil 

Industrial Program 
Director 

1001 Connecticut 
Avenue, NW Suite 801 Washington 

District of 
Columbia (202) 429-8873 rnelliott@aceee.org 

American Water Works 
Association (AWWA) Other Curtis Tom 

1620 I St, N.W. 
500 

District of 
Columbia (202) 628-8303 tcurtis@awwa.org 

American Water Works 
Association (AWWA) Other Holmes Tommy 

Legislative Programs 
Manager 

1401 New York Ave. 
NW Washington 

District of 
Columbia (202) 628-8303 tholmes@awwa.org Yes 

American Water Works 
Association (AWWA) Other Morley Kevin Regulatory Analyst 

1620 I St, N.W. 
500 

District of 
Columbia (202) 628-8303 kmorley@awwa.org Yes 

Association of State and 
Interstate 
Water Pollution Control 
Administrators (ASIWPCA) State Savage Robbi Executive Director 

750 First Street, N.E. 
Suite 1010 Washington 

District of 
Columbia (202) 898-0905 r.savage@asiwpca.org 

Association of State Drinking 
Water Administrators (ASDWA) Other Mason Deirdre Project Coordinator 

1025 Connecticut 
Ave., NW Washington 

District of 
Columbia (202) 293-4643 dmason@asdwa.org Yes Yes 

Association of State Drinking 
Water Administrators (ASDWA) State Osterhoudt Darrell Project Manager 

1025 Connecticut 
Ave., NW - Suite 903 Washington 

District of 
Columbia dosterhoudt@asdwa.org 

Association of State Drinking 
Water Administrators (ASDWA) State Taft Jim Executive Director 

1025 Connecticut 
Ave., NW - Suite 903 Washington 

District of 
Columbia (202) 293-7654 jtaft@asdwa.org 

Awwa Research Foundation Other Reekie Linda Senior Project Manager 
1091 Cottonwood 
Circle Golden Colorado 80401 (303) 734-3423 lreekie@awwarf.org Yes 

California Energy Commission Local Chaudhry Shahid 
1516 Ninth Street, MS-
29 Sacramento California 95814 (916) 654-4858 schaudhr@energy.state.ca.us Yes Yes 

Catalyst Financial Group, Inc. Other Zobler Neil President 
152 Deer Hill Ave 
#208 Danbury Connecticut 6810 (203) 790-4177 nzobler@catalyst-financial.com Yes Yes 

CDH Energy Corp. Private Carlson Steven Principal 33 N 1st St Evansville Wisconsin 53536 (608) 882-0111 carlson@cdhenergy.com Yes Yes 

City of Atlanta Local Bhedwar Cyrus 
Energy Conservation 
Program Manager 

55 Trinity Avenue 
Suite 5900 

Atlanta 30303 (404)330-6834 chbhedwar@atlantaga.gov Yes Yes 

City of Cleveland Local Watterson Andrew 
Sustainability Programs 
Manager Cleveland 

andrew_watterson@ClevelandWater 
.com 

City of Grand Rapids 
Environmental Services 
Department Local Overmyer Cortland Director 1300 Market Ave. SW Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503 (616) 456-4636 covermye@ci.grand-rapids.mi.us 

City of Los Angeles Dept. of 
Public Works Local Moghaddam Omar 

Division Manager, 
Regulatory Affairs Division 

433 S. Spring St., 
Suite 400 Los Angeles California 90013 (213)473-8541 orm@san.lacity.org 

Columbus Water Works Local Arnett Cliff Senior Vice President P. O. Box 1600 Columbus Georgia 31902 (706) 649-3458 carnett@cwwga.org Yes Yes 
Consortium 
Education (CEE) Other Jones Ted 

98 North Washington 
St., Suite 101 Boston 

Massachusett 
s (617) 589-3949 tjones@cee1.org Yes Yes 

Consortium 
Education (CEE) Other Navarroli Amanda Intern 300 Swift Ave. Durham 

North 
Carolina 27705 617-529-8109 abn@duke.edu Yes 

CT Department of Public Utility 
Control State Betkoski John Commissioner 10 Franklin Square New Britain Connecticut 06051 (860) 827-2803 john.betkoski@po.state.ct.us 
CT Department of Public Utility 
Control State Mann Sharon 10 Franklin Square New Britain Connecticut 06051 (860) 827-2675 Sharon.Mann@po.state.ct.us Yes 
El Paso Water Utilities Local wfquinn@EPWU.org 
Electric Power Research Institute 
(EPRI) Solutions Federal Carns Keith Director PO Box 2080 Oakhurst California 93644 (559) 642-2082 kcarns@gepllc.com Yes Yes 

Hanahan Water Treatment Plant Local Byrne Jane Plant Superintendent Hanahan 
South 
Carolina 29406 (843) 863 4014 ByrneJF@charlestoncpw.com 

Internation City/County 
Management Association (ICMA) Local Yuhas Barbara 

Director, Domestic 
Technical Assistance 
Programs 

777 North Capitol St. 
NE Suite 500 Washington 

District of 
Columbia (202) 962-3539 byuhas@icma.org 

International Council for Local 
Environmental Initiatives (ICLEI) Local Price Bob 

Program Manager for 
Cities for Climate 
Protection 

436 14th Street, 
Suite 1520 

Oakland California 94612 (510) bob.price@iclei.org 

International Council for Local 
Environmental Initiatives (ICLEI) Local Young Abby 

Director of Strategic 
Planning 

436 14th Street, 
Suite 1520 

Oakland California (510) 844-0699 abby.young@iclei.org 
Iowa State State iec@energy.iastate.edu 
Kent County Public Works 
Department Local James James.Newton@CO.KENT.DE.US 

King County Department of 
Natural Resources and Parks Local Alver Kenneth 

Project Manager, 
Wastewater Treatment 
Division 

201 S. Jackson St. MS 
KSC-NR-0507 Seattle Washington 98104 (206) 684-1752 Ken.Alver@METROKC.GOV 

Lawrence Berkeley National 
Laboratory (LBNL) Federal Busch John Staff Scientist 1 Cyclotron Road Berkeley California 94720 (510) 486-7279 JFBusch@lbl.gov 
Lawrence Berkeley National 
Laboratory (LBNL) Federal Galitsky Christina 

Senior Research 
Associate 1 Cyclotron Road Berkeley California 94720 (510) 486-5137 CGalitsky@lbl.gov Yes 

Lawrence Berkeley National 
Laboratory Brown Rich 

Bldg. 90-4000, 1 
Cyclotron Road Berkeley California 94720 (510) 486-5896 REBrown@lbl.gov Yes Yes 

MN Metropolitan Council State Mereness Mike 
Manager Support 
Services 2400 Childs Road St Paul Minnesota 55106 (651) 602-8296 mike.mereness@metc.state.mn.us Yes Yes 

MN Metropolitan Council State Willett Jason 
Manager, Environmental 
Services Finance 2400 Childs Road St Paul Minnesota 55106 (651) 602-1196 Jason.Willett@METC.State.MN.US Yes 

Monroe County Water Authority Local Maier Paul Water System Analyst 
4799 Dewey Avenue, 
PO Box 12697 Rochester New York 14612 

(585) 442-2001 
X512 paul.maier@mcwa.com 

Narragansett Bay Commission Local Wenskowicz Barry 
Pollution Prevention 
Engineer One Service Road Providence Rhode Island 2905 

(401) 461-8848 
x329 

National Association of Clean 
Water Agencies (NACWA) Other Headley Lisa 

Managing Director, 
Member & Internal 
Services 

1816 Jefferson Place, 
NW Washington 

District of 
Columbia (202) 833-3692 lheadley@nacwa.org 

National Association of Clean 
Water Agencies (NACWA) Other Hornback Chris 

Director, Regulatory 
Affairs 

1816 Jefferson Place, 
NW Washington 

District of 
Columbia (202) 833-9106 chornback@nacwa.org Yes 

National Association of Counties 
(NACo) Local Friedman Abigail Program Director 440 First Street, NW Washington 

District of 
Columbia (202) 942-4225 afriedma@naco.org 

National Association of Counties 
(NACo) Local Kelly 

Affiliate Services 
Coordinator 440 First Street, NW Washington 

District of 
Columbia (202) 942-4224 KZonderwyk@naco.org Yes 

National Association of Water 
Companies (NAWC) Other Clark Cade 

Director of State 
Relations 1725 K. Street, N.W. Washington 

District of 
Columbia (202) 833-8383 cade@nawc.com Yes Yes 

National Association of Water 
Companies (NAWC) Other Cook Peter Executive Director 1725 K. Street, N.W. Washington 

District of 
Columbia (202) 833-8383 peter@nawc.com 

New Mexico Office of the State 
Engineer State Watkins Anne 

Special Assistant to the 
State Engineer 

121 Tijeras NE, suite 
1000 Albuquerque New Mexico 87102 505-764-3883 anne.watkins@state.nm.us 

New York State Energy 
Research and Development 
Authority (NYSERDA) State Hanna Liz Project Coordinator 17 Columbia Circle Albany New York 12203 ebh@nyserda.org Yes Yes 
New York State Energy 
Research and Development 
Authority (NYSERDA) State Joseph Janet Program Manager 17 Columbia Circle Albany New York 12203 

(518) 862-1090 
x3296 jj2@nyserda.org Yes Yes 

New York State Energy 
Research and Development 
Authority (NYSERDA) State O'Connor Kathleen 

Associate Project 
Manager 17 Columbia Circle Albany New York 12203 

(518) 862-1090 
x3422 kmo@nyserda.org Yes 

Oak Ridge National Laboratory Federal Sharp Terry Project Manager 
P.O. Box 2008, Bldg. 
3147 Oak Ridge Tennessee 37831 (865) 574-3559 sharptr@ornl.gov Yes Yes 

PA 
Environmental Protection 
Office of Energy & Technology 
Deployment State Halterman Kammy 230 Chestnut Street Meadville Pennsylvania khalterman@state.pa.us Yes 
Pacific Gas & Electric (PG&E) Utility Fok Stephen (415) 973-7000 skf2@pge.com Yes 

Public Technology Institute Local Mosley Ronda Director 
1301 Penn. Ave. NW 
Suite 800 Washington 

District of 
Columbia (202) 626-2455 rmosley@pti.org Yes Yes 

Science Applications 
International Corporation (SAIC) Private Cantwell Joseph Senior Engineer 1845 Derrin Lane Brookfield Wisconsin 53045 (262) 786-8221 cantwellj@saic.com Yes 
Southface Energy Institute Local Bhedwar Cyrus research fellow 241 pine st., ne Atlanta Georgia 30308 (404) 872-3549 cyrus@southface.org Yes 
The Association of Metropolitan 
Water Agencies (AMWA) Local VanDe Hei Diane Executive Director 

1620 I St, N.W. 
500 

District of 
Columbia (202) 331-2820 vandehei@amwa.net Yes 

The Cadmus Group, Inc. Other Coffey Rudd Associate 57 Water St Watertown 
Massachusett 
s (617) 673-7182 rcoffey@cadmusgroup.com Yes 

The Cadmus Group, Inc. Other Cook Leslie Analyst 
1600 Wilson Blvd. 
Suite 500 Arlington Virginia 22209 (703) 247-6148 lcook@cadmusgroup.com Yes 

The Cadmus Group, Inc. Other Hampton Vonda 
1600 Wilson Blvd. 
Suite 500 Arlington Virginia 22209 (703) 247-6180 vhampton@cadmusgroup.com Yes 

The Cadmus Group, Inc. Other Jones Ralph President 57 Water St Watertown 
Massachusett 
s (617) 673-7125 rjones@cadmusgroup.com Yes 

The Cadmus Group, Inc. Other Rovi Julio Senior Associate 2905 Carcross Ct Orlando Florida 32837 (407) 851-9886 jrovi@cadmusgroup.com Yes 

The Cadmus Group, Inc. Other Utebay Kudret Project Manager 
1600 Wilson Blvd. 
Suite 500 Arlington Virginia 22209 (703) 247-6138 kutebay@cadmusgroup.com Yes Yes 

U.S. EPA Federal Hatcher Katy 
ENERGY STAR National 
Manager 1301 L. St. NW Washington 

District of 
Columbia (202) 343-9676 hatcher.caterina@epa.gov Yes Yes 

U.S. EPA Federal Helmke Laura 1301 L. St. NW Washington 
District of 
Columbia (202) 343-9207 helmke.laura@epamail.epa.gov 

U.S. EPA Federal McPherson Jeffrey 1200 Penn. Ave. Washington 
District of 
Columbia (202) 564-6878 mcpherson.jeffrey@epa.gov 

U.S. EPA Federal Shanaghan Peter 1200 Penn. Ave. Washington 
District of 
Columbia (202) 564-3848 shanaghan.peter@epa.gov Yes Yes 

U.S. EPA Federal Wheeler James Washington 
District of 
Columbia 260-5827 wheeler.james@epa.gov Yes 

U.S. EPA, Region 1 Federal White William 
1 Congress Street, 
Suite 1100 Boston 

Massachusett 
s (617) 918-1333 White.William@epamail.epa.gov 

Washington Suburban Sanitary 
Commission Local Taylor Robert Energy Manager 14501 Sweitzer Lane Laural Maryland 20707 (301) 206-7122 rtaylor@wsscwater.com Yes Yes 
Water Environment Federation 
(WEF) Other Thomas Sharon 601 Wythe Street Alexandria Virginia 22314 (703) 684-2423 sthomas@wef.org Yes Yes 

Water Environment Federation 
(WEF) Williams Tim 

Managing Director, 
Government & Public 
Affairs 601 Wythe Street Alexandria Virginia 22314 

703-684-2400 
x2437 twilliams@wef.org 

Water Environment Research 
Foundation (WERF) Other Ramani Roy 

Program Director, 
Infrastructure 
Management 601 Wythe Street Alexandria Virginia 22314 

(703) 684-2470 
x7912 rramani@werf.org 

WateReuse Association Other Miller Wade Executive Director 635 Slaters Lane Alexandria Virginia 22314 (703) 684-2409 x1 wmiller@watereuse.org 
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